State of New York County of Fulton Town of Oppenheim

Minutes of the Oppenheim Town Board special meeting to appoint a Board of Assessment Review member held on June 2, 2023, held at the Oppenheim Town Hall located at 110 State Highway 331, St. Johnsville. NY 13452

 Supervisor
 Councilwoman
 Councilman
 Town Clerk
 Councilman
 Councilman

Supervisor Cynthia Breh called the meeting to order at 3:35 pm with the Pledge to the Flag.

## **Board of Assessment Review**

Supervisor Breh stated that due to two of the Board of Assessment Review members who will be absent for Grievance Day, we need to appoint a new member for the Board of Assessment Review. Bonnie J. Monk has agreed to serve as a member of the Board of Assessment Review for the year 2023.

Kathleen Montana made a motion accept Resolution #42 and Nicholas Vasil seconded to appoint Bonnie J. Monk as a Board of Assessment Review member for the year 2023.

Adopted Ayes - 3 Montana, Vasil, Breh Absent - 2 Pierce, Norris

Town Clerk Brys gave Bonnie Monk the oath of office.

With no further business on a motion by Kathleen Montana and seconded by Nicholas Vasil the meeting was adjourned at 3:42 p.m.

Respectfully submitted, Gloria J. Brys